CALL DT D-1595	5-12-1998	20VED OF THE STATE
Nev 6-93)		OVER SHEET WE DEPARTMENT OF COMM
) ibain man	00706409	NLY APR 2 0 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Pl	sesse record the attached of pinel documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Thomas Cochran		Name: Lucent Technologies Inc.
Scott Wayne McLellan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	ed? C. Yee OX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 636
□ Other		079 City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 063
Execution Date: 4/6/98 and 4/16/	/98	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(ss) sttached? Yes Q No
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709	er with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application. Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers after correspondence add:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers after correspondence add:	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yes 25 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator	Additional numbers after correspondence add:	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator	Additional numbers after correspondence add:	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yee S No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? CI Yee St No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom a concaming document should be maile Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yes St No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 3. Name and address of party to whom of concaming document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain P.O. Box 636	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) acted? CI Yee S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 3. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ	Additional numbers after correspondence add: Avenue 07974- ZIP: 0636	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yee S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom a concaming document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ	Additional numbers after correspondence add: Avenue 07974- ZIP: 0636	B. Patent No.(s) acted? © Yee S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 3. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ 990 BCBATES 00000145 122325 08985709 40.00 CH	Additional numbers after correspondence add: Avenue 07974- ZIP: 0636	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yes Si No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 Name and address of party to whom of concaming document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ 1998 BCBRIES 00000145 122325 08985709 181 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	Additional numbers after correspondence add: Avenue 07974- ZIP: 0636	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yes S No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/985,709 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Docket Administrator Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: 600 Mountain P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ 1990 B080TES 00000145 122325 08985709 681 40.00 CH	Additional numbers after correspondence add: Avenue 07974- ZIP: 0636	B. Patent No.(s) sched? CI Yee Si No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, William Thomas Cochran, of Clermont in the County of Lake and State of Florida, and Scott Wayne McLellan, of Albany Township in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to High Voltage CMOS Logic Using 5V.Transistors described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/985709, filed December 5, 1997, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0251 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

William Thomas Cochran

Date: $\frac{4}{6} / \frac{6}{7} / \frac{7}{3}$

United States of America

State of FLORIDA) ss.:

County of GRANGE)

On this day of PRIL ,19 9 , before me personally came William Thomas Cochran, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ELLIE ROBERTS
MY COMMISSION # CC 701072
EXPIRES: September 29, 1999
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT

W.T. Cochran 18-4

Date: 16 april 1998

United States of America

State of Pennsylvania) ss.:
County of Light

personally came Scott Wayne McLellan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Scott Wayne McLellan

Notarial Seal tane: M. Garger, Notary Public Albertowa, Lehigh County My Congression Expires Dec. 28, 2000

Memby: Polit sylvadio Acaduation of Notaries

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636